
Horse Racing Alberta 
Suite 720, 9707 - 110 Street 

Edmonton, Alberta 
TSK 2L9 

HARNESS RtJLING #58 

MEETING: Century Downs, Balzac, Alberta, Canada August 27, 2024 

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER/TRAINER/DRIVER, FARRIER/PLATER, AUTHORIZED 

AGENT, JOHN DOUGLAS CHAPPELL, PERM. ADD.: OLDS, ALBERTA, CANADA, D.O.B. 

SEPTEMBER 10, 1962, did violate HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 343{l)(c); Every person 
mounted or driving a horse on the premises of a race track must wear a securely fastened 

protective safety vest approved by the judges/stewards board; by not wearing a safety vest 

while warming his horse on the racetrack on Saturday, August 17, 2024. 

PENALTY: JOHN CHAPPELL is hereby FINED THE SUM OF FIFTY DOLLARS ($50.00}. 

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1) fine to be paid within ten (10) days. 

By Order of the Board of Judges 

~ 
R. W. Armstrong P. C. Hogan R. E. Garrigan 


